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GB                INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Congratulations on your new LIGHT STAX purchase!

You are just a few steps away from enjoying an exciting world of 
building possibilities!

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Inside the LIGHT STAX packs (available in various sizes) you will 
receive the following components:

o LIGHT STAX Building Blocks (quantity dependent on the pack type 
purchased)

o 1 USB SMART BASE (with DC Port and battery compartment)
o 1 USB Power Cable

COMPATIBILITY

LIGHT STAX Building Blocks are 100% compatible with other 
construction block products of similar size.
Combining LIGHT STAX Building Blocks with traditional non-lit con-
struction blocks opens up an entire universe of new construction ideas.

USING LIGHT STAX FOR THE FIRST TIME

1. Remove TryMe Pin from SMART BASE & discard

The TryMe Pin is plugged into the DC port of the SMART BASE to 
enable TryMe Mode.  When the Base is in TryMe Mode, it will only 
light up while the Logo Power Button is held down. 

You will need to remove the TryMe Pin from the DC port of the Base 
Element to get full functionality from your LIGHT STAX product. 

Warning! The TryMe Pin is a small part and may pose a choking hazard 
to young children.  Keep out of reach of children and discard the 
TryMe Pin before use.

2. Battery Installation (3 AAA) 

The batteries included in your SMART BASE are for in-store TryMe
functions.  It is recommended that prior to play, fresh alkaline 
batteries are installed.

o Use a screwdriver to remove the battery cover.
o Insert three AAA batteries (R6) with the correct polarity 

(see illustration).

o Replace the battery cover and tighten the holding screw with a 
screwdriver. (Be careful not to overtighten.)

Note:  Batteries are not required if you intend to use USB power 
exclusively.

3. USB Power Cable Use

- Connect the USB end to any powered USB ports 
(only Class II equipment bearing the following symbol):

- Connect the DC pin end to the SMART BASE.

The USB Power Cable is used to connect a USB power source to the 
LIGHT STAX base.  Batteries do NOT need to be removed from the 
SMART BASE before connecting the USB cable, this is optional. When 
operating on USB Power, the internal battery connections are dis-
abled, this will NOT charge any batteries installed in the base. If the 
USB connection is removed, the base will switch back to using battery 
power.

Warning! Strangulation hazard with long cables. 
Adult supervision required!

Note: In order for LIGHT STAX Building Blocks to light up, they must be 
pressed onto a powered SMART BASE, or pressed onto another LIGHT 
STAX building block that is already lit. In order to have ALL blocks 
illuminate, only use original LIGHT STAX brand blocks and ensure there 
is always a link to another LIGHT STAX block throughout the structure 
(just one stud is sufficient). One SMART BASE can supply light to over 
100 LIGHT STAX building blocks.

ATTENTION: Batteries must be inserted correctly or connected to a 
power source using the supplied USB Power Cable and the SMART 
BASE switched on.

OPERATING THE SMART BASE & LIGHT MODES

The different modes of LIGHT STAX can be activated by pressing the 
LIGHT STAX LOGO BUTTON on the front side of the SMART BASE:

① Press the LOGO BUTTON once: 
The LIGHT STAX Logo Button turns green. All LIGHT STAX Building 
Blocks connected to the SMART BASE will  stay on constantly.

② Press the LOGO BUTTON a second time:
The LIGHT STAX Logo Button turns blue. All LIGHT STAX  Building 
Blocks connected to the SMART BASE start flashing. 
Automatic power shut off in 15 minutes. 

③ Press the LOGO BUTTON  a third time:
The LIGHT STAX Logo Button turns red. All LIGHT STAX Building 
Blocks connected to the SMART BASE will gently fade off and on. 
Automatic power shut off in 15 minutes.

④ Press the LOGO BUTTON a fourth time:
The LIGHT STAX Logo Button turns yellow. All LIGHT STAX Building 
Blocks connected to the SMART BASE will stay on. 
Automatic power shut off in 15 minutes.

WARNINGS / MAINTENANCE / CARE

CE

This toy complies with the CE norm, thereby owning unrestricted 
conformity with the existing rules and regulations in the EU regarding 
toy safety and constitution.

User age recommendation

LIGHT STAX building blocks are ideal for children age 2 years and older. 
ATTENTION: Children from 0-3 years should never be left  unattended 
while playing with building blocks.

Warning: Strangulation hazard with long cables. Adult supervision 
required!

Battery notice

Remove exhausted batteries from the product immediately.  Do 
neither use different battery types (chargeable and non-chargeable) 
nor new and exhausted batteries at the same time. Please dispose 
empty batteries appropriately according to your local authorities 
disposal laws.

Cleaning

Soiled LIGHT STAX building blocks must not be immersed in water! Just 
wipe  with a clean, damp cloth.

OTHER LIGHT STAX PRODUCTS

LIGHT STAX products are available in various pack sizes to allow you to 
take full advantage of the SMART BASE‘s capacity. Add an additional 
SMART BASE to further increase the number of LIGHT STAX you can 
play with. Now there are no limits to your LIGHT STAX construction 
ideas!6
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I                 INSTRUZIONI PER LÚSO
Congratulazioni per aver acquistato il tuo LIGHT STAX!

Ci vorranno solo pochi passi per entrare in un mondo emozionante di 
costruzioni dalle infinite possibilità!

DESCRIZIONE PRODOTTO

All’interno della confezione Light Stax (disponibile in svariate 
tipologie) troverai i seguenti componenti:

o Blocchi da costruzione LIGHT STAX (la quantità dipende dal 
modello acquistato)

o 1 BASE USB (con porta DC e alloggiamento batterie)
o 1 Cavo USB

COMPATIBILITÀ

I Blocchi da costruzione LIGHT STAX sono compatibili al 100% con 
altri blocchi da costruzione di stessa dimensione.
Combinando i blocchi da costruzione LIGHT STAX con altri che non si 
illuminano ti si aprirà un intero universo di idee.

USARE LIGHT STAX PER LA PRIMA VOLTA

1. Rimuovere la linguetta „Provami“ (TryMe Pin)

La linguetta «Provami» è inserita nella porta DC della SMART BASE per 
attivare la modalità «Provami». Quando la base è in modalità «Prova-
mi», potrai solo illuminare i blocchi mentre il pulsante di accensione 
LIGHT STAX verrà tenuto premuto.

Sarà necessario rimuovere la linguetta  «Provami» dalla porta DC 
dell'elemento di base per ottenere la piena funzionalità del tuo LIGHT 
STAX.

Attenzione! La linguetta «Provami» è una piccola parte e può compor-
tare un rischio di soffocamento per i bambini. Tenere fuori dalla 
portata dei bambini e togliere la linguetta «Provami» prima dell'uso.

2. Installazione delle batterie (3 AAA)

Le batterie incluse nella tua SMART BASE sono per la funzione 
«Provami». Si consiglia di mettere nuove batterie prima di giocare.

o Usa un cacciavite per rimuovere il coperchio. 
o Inserisci 3 batterie AAA (R6) con la corretta polarità 

(vedi immagine). 

o Riposiziona il coperchio e chiudi stringendo la vite col cacciavite. 
(Stai attento a non stringere troppo.)

Nota: Le batterie non sono necessarie se intendi usare solo la porta 
USB.

3. Uso del cavo USB

- Puoi collegare il cavo USB a una porta USB  
(solo apparecchiature di Classe II recanti il  seguente simbolo):

- Collegare il pin DC alla SMART BASE.

Il cavo USB  serve per collegare una fonte USB alla SMART BASE. 
(Non hai bisogno di rimuovere le batterie dalla Base prima di 
connettere il cavo USB.) Quando usi il cavo USB la connessione con le 
batterie interne è disabilitata; il cavo USB  non serve per ricaricare le 
batterie poste nella base.  Se rimuovi il cavo USB la base passerà in 
automatico all’uso delle batterie.

Attenzione: pericolo di strangolamento causato dalla presenza di un 
cavo lungo! E’ richiesta la supervisione di un adulto!

Nota: Affinché i blocchi da costruzione  luminosi LIGHT STAX si illumini-
no, devono essere agganciati ad una SMART BASE o montati su un 
altro blocco da costruzione LIGHT STAX già acceso. Per avere I blocchi 
da costruzione illuminati , usa solo gli originali LIGHT STAX e assicurati  
che ci sia sempre un collegamento con un altro blocco LIGHT STAX 
collegato alla struttura (un solo perno è sufficiente). Una SMART BASE 
può illuminare sino a 100 blocchi LIGHT STAX.

ATTENZIONE: Le batterie devono essere inserite correttamente o si 
deve essere collegati ad una fonte di alimentazione tramite il cavo di 
alimentazione USB in dotazione e la SMART BASE deve essere accesa.

COME FUNZIONA LA BASE

Le differenti modalità di LIGHT STAX possono essere attivate con la 
pressione del logo LIGHT STAX nella parte frontale della SMART BASE:

① Premendo il pulsante LOGO una volta: 
Il pulsante logo di  LIGHT STAX diventa verde. 
Tutti i blocchi da costruzione LIGHT STAX che sono connessi alla 
SMART BASE si illuminano. 

② Premendo il pulsante LOGO per la seconda volta:
Il pulsante logo di Light Stax diventa blu. Tutti i blocchi da costru-
zione LIGHT STAX che sono connessi alla base iniziano a lampeg-
giare. LIGHT STAX si spegnerà automaticamente dopo 15 minuti. 

③ Premendo il pulsante LOGO per la terza volta:
Il pulsante logo di LIGHT STAX diventa rosso. Tutti i blocchi da 
costruzione LIGHT STAX che sono connessi alla base iniziano ad 
accendersi e spegnersi lentamente.  
LIGHT STAX si spegnerà automatica mente dopo 15  minuti .

④ Premendo il pulsante LOGO per la quarta volta:
Il pulsante logo di LIGHT STAX diventa giallo. Tutti i blocchi da 
costruzione LIGHT STAX che sono connessi alla SMART BASE si 
illuminano. 
LIGHT STAX si spegnerà automaticamente dopo 15 minuti.

AVVERTIMENTI / MANUTENZIONE / CURA

CE

Questo giocattolo è conforme con entrambe la norma  CE, possiede la 
conformità senza restrizioni con le norme vigenti nei regolamenti 
dell'UE in materia di sicurezza dei giocattoli.

Età di utilizzo

I blocchi da costruzione LIGHT STAX sono ideali per bambini dai 2 anni 
in su. ATTENZIONE: II bambini da 0-3 anni non devono MAI essere 
lasciati solisenza la supervisione di un adulto- mentre giocano con 
blocchi da costruzione! 
Attenzione: pericolo di strangolamento causato dalla presenza di un 
cavo lungo! E’ richiesta la supervisione di un adulto!

Informazioni per le batterie

Rimuovere le batterie esauste dal prodotto immediatamente. Non 
usare mai altri tipi di batterie (riardibili e/o non) e neppure batterie 
esauste insieme a quelle nuove. Smaltire le batterie scariche in modo 
appropriato come da normativa vigente.

Pulizia

I blocchi LIGHT STAX non devono essere immersi nell’acqua! Pulire con 
un panno umido.

ALTRI PRODOTTI LIGHT STAX

Os LIGHT STAX estão disponíveis em embalagens de vários tamanhos 
para que possa tirar total proveito da capacidade da SMART BASE 
(mais de 100 LIGHT STAX). Com uma SMART BASE adicional, pode 
aumentar ainda mais o número de LIGHT STAX com que pode brincar. 
Não há limites para as suas ideias de construção com os LIGHT STAX!

7

PULSANTE LOGO



S                       INSTRUKTIONSBOK
Grattis till ditt nya inköp av LIGHT STAX!

Du är bara några steg från att njuta av en spännande värld av 
byggmöjligheter!

PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

Inne i LIGHT STAX-förpackningarna (som finns i olika storlekar) har 
du följande delar:

o LIGHT STAX byggblock (antalet beror på vilken typ av förpackning 
som du köpt)

o 1 USB SMART BASE (med DC-port och batterifack)
o 1 USB-strömkabel

KOMPATIBILITET

LIGHT STAX byggblock är 100% kompatibla med andra 
byggblocksprodukter i liknande storlek.
Om du kombinerar LIGHT STAX byggblock med traditionella oupplysta 
byggblock öppnas ett helt universum av nya konstruktionsidéer.

ANVÄNDA LIGHT STAX FÖR FÖRSTA GÅNGEN

1. Ta bort ”TryMe”-stiftet från SMART BASE och kasta bort

”TryMe”-stiftet är anslutet till DC-porten på SMART BASE för att 
aktivera TryMe-läget. När basen är i TryMe-läge, kommer den bara att 
tändas när strömbrytaren med logotypen hålls ned. 

Du måste ta bort ”TryMe”-stiftet från DC-porten på basen för att din 
LIGHT STAX-produkt ska fungera ordentligt. 

Varning! ”TryMe”-stiftet är litet och kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk för 
små barn. Förvara utom räckhåll för barn och kasta ut TryMe-stiftet 
före användning.

2. Batteriinstallation (3 AAA) 

De batterier som ingår i SMART BASE är för att kunna prova ”TryMe”-
funktionerna i butiken. Det rekommenderas att du installerar nya 
alkaliska batterier innan leken börjar.

o Använd en skruvmejsel för att ta bort batteriluckan.
o Sätt i tre AAA-batterier (R6) med korrekt polaritet (se bild).

o Sätt tillbaka batteriluckan och dra åt fästskruven med en 
skruvmejsel. (Var noga med att inte dra åt för hårt.)

Obs: Du behöver inte sätta i batterier om du endast ska använda USB-
ström.

3. Användning av USB-strömkabel

- Anslut USB-änden till en strömdriven USB-port 
(endast klass II utrustning som har följande symbol):

- Anslut DC-stiftets ände till SMART BASE.

USB-strömkabeln används för att ansluta en USB-strömkälla till LIGHT 
STAX-basen. Batterierna behöver inte tas bort från SMART BASE innan 
du ansluter USB-kabeln, detta är valfritt. Vid drift med USB-ström är de 
interna batterianslutningarna inaktiverade och kommer INTE att ladda 
något av batterierna som är installerade i basen. Om USB-anslutningen 
tas bort kommer basen att växla tillbaka till batteridrift.

Varning! Strypningsrisk med långa kablar. Vuxen tillsyn krävs!

Obs:
För att LIGHT STAX byggblock ska lysa upp, måste de sättas på en 
strömdriven SMART BASE eller på ett annat LIGHT STAX byggblock som 
redan är tänt. För att alla block ska lysa använder du endast LIGHT 
STAX originalblock och ser till att det alltid finns en länk till ett annat 
LIGHT STAX block genom hela strukturen (bara en stolpe räcker). En 
SMART BASE kan leverera ljus till över 100 LIGHT STAX byggblock.

OBSERVERA: Batterierna måste sättas in på rätt sätt eller så måste den 
anslutas till en strömkälla med den medföljande USB-kabeln och 
SMART BASE vara påslagen.

ANVÄNDA SMART BASE OCH LJUSLÄGEN

De olika lägena hos LIGHT STAX kan aktiveras genom att trycka på 
LIGHT STAX LOGOTYPKNAPP på framsidan av SMART BASE:

① Tryck på LOGOTYPKNAPPEN en gång: 
LIGHT STAX logotypknapp blir grön.
Alla LIGHT STAX byggblock som är anslutna till SMART BASE 
kommer att lysa konstant.

② Tryck på LOGTYPKNAPPEN en andra gång:
LIGHT STAX logotypknapp blir blå. Alla LIGHT STAX byggblock som 
är anslutna till SMART BASE börjar blinka.
Automatisk avstängning efter 15 minuter.

③ Tryck på LOGTYPKNAPPEN en tredje gång:
LIGHT STAX logotypknapp blir röd. Alla LIGHT STAX byggblock som 
är anslutna till SMART BASE kommer att gradvis att tonas ned och    
upp. Automatisk avstängning efter 15 minuter.

④ Tryck på LOGTYPKNAPPEN en fjärde gång:
LIGHT STAX logotypknapp blir gul. Alla LIGHT STAX byggblock som 
är anslutna till SMART BASE kommer att lysa.
Automatisk avstängning efter 15 minuter.

VARNING/UNDERHÅLL/SKÖTSEL

CE

Den här leksaken är CE-godkänd och har därmed obegränsad över-
ensstämmelse med gällande regler och bestämmelser inom EU när det 
gäller leksakers säkerhet och uppbyggnad.

Rekommenderad ålder för användare

LIGHT STAX byggblock är perfekta för barn i åldern 2 år och äldre. 
OBSERVERA: Barn som är 0-3 år bör aldrig lämnas utan uppsikt när de 
leker med byggblock.
Varning: Strypningsrisk med långa kablar. Vuxen tillsyn krävs!

Batterianmärkning

Ta omedelbart bort förbrukade batterier från produkten. Använd inte 
olika batterityper (laddningsbara och icke-laddningsbara) eller nya och 
förbrukade batterier på samma gång. Kasta bort tomma batterier på 
lämpligt sätt i enlighet med lokala myndigheters avfallslagstiftning.

Rengöring

Nedsmutsade LIGHT STAX byggstenar får inte sänkas ned i vatten! 
Torka bara med en ren, torr trasa.

ÖVRIGA LIGHT STAX-PRODUKTER

LIGHT STAX produkter finns i olika förpackningsstorlekar för att du ska 
kunna utnyttja den kapacitet som SMART BASE har till fullo. Lägg till 
ytterligare SMART BASE för att ytterligare öka antalet LIGHT STAX att 
leka med. Nu finns det inga gränser för dina LIGHT STAX byggidéer!
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E            MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
Congratulaciones por haber comprado su LIGHT STAX!

Está a pocos pasos de poder disfrutar de un nuevo mundo de 
posibilidades de construcción!

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Dentro de los embalajes LIGHT STAX (disponibles en varios tamaños), 
recibirá los siguientes componentes:

o Bloques LIGHT STAX (cantidad dependiente del embalaje 
adquirido) 

o 1 USB SMART BASE (con puerto DC y compartimiento para pilas)
o o 1 Cable USB

COMPATIBILIDAD

Los bloques LIGHT STAX son 100% compatibles con otros bloques de 
tamaño semejante.
Combinar los bloques LIGHT STAX con otros bloques tradicionales abre 
todo un universo de nuevas ideas de construcción.

USAR LOS LIGHT STAX POR PRIMERA VEZ

1. Remueva la clavija TryMe de la SMART BASE y descártela.

La clavija TryMe está inserida en el puerto DC de la SMART BASE para 
permitir el modo TryMe. Cuando la base está en modo TryMe, solo se 
iluminará mientras el botón con el logotipo esté pulsado. 

Tendrá que remover la clavija TryMe del puerto DC de la base para 
poder acceder a todas las funcionalidades de su producto LIGHT STAX. 

Aviso! La clavija TryMe es una pieza muy pequeña e puede constituir 
peligro de asfixia para niños pequeños. Manténgala lejos de lo alcance 
de los niños y descártela antes de usar los bloques LIGHT STAX. 

2. Instalación de las pilas (3 AAA)

Las pilas incluidas en su conjunto LIGHT STAX solo se destinan a experi-
mentar las funciones TryMe. Se recomienda que instale pilas alcalinas 
nuevas para un mejor resultado.

o Use un destornillador para remover la tapa de las pilas.
o Insiera 3 pilas AAA (R6) con la polaridad correcta 

(vea la ilustración).

o Vuelva a colocar la tapa de las pilas y apriete el tornillo con el 
destornillador. (Tenga cuidado para no apretar demasiado.)

o Nota: Las pilas no son necesarias si pretende usar los LIGHT STAX 
exclusivamente a través del puerto USB.

3. Uso del cable USB

- Conecte la extremidad USB a cualquier puerto USB 
(solamente aparatos dalla classe II con el simobolo sucesivo):

- Conecte la extremidad DC a la SMART BASE.

El cable USB se destina a establecer una conexión entre la SMART 
BASE y un puerto USB. Las pilas NO necesitan ser removidas antes de 
ligar el cable USB, esto es opcional. Cuando operando a través del 
puerto USB, las conexiones internas de las pilas son desactivadas. Si la 
conexión USB fuera removida, la base volverá a usarlas.

Aviso! Los cables longos constituyen peligro de asfixia. 
Se requiere supervisión por parte de un adulto.

Nota:
Para que los bloques LIGHT STAX se iluminen, tienen que ser colocados 
en la SMART BASE o en otro bloque que ya esté iluminado. Para que 
todos los bloques se iluminen, use apenas bloques originales de la 
marca LIGHT STAX y certifíquese de que hay siempre una ligación a 
otro bloco LIGHT STAX en la estructura (un bloque es suficiente). Una 
sola SMART BASE puede fornecer luz a > 100 bloques LIGHT STAX.

ATENCIÓN: La SMART BASE debe estar ligada y las pilas deben estar 
correctamente inseridas; alternativamente, la SMART BASE debe estar 
conectada a una fuente de alimentación usando el cable USB 
fornecido.

COMO USAR LA BASE Y LOS VARIOS MODOS

Los diferentes modos de LIGHT STAX pueden ser activados pulsando el 
botón LIGHT STAX en el lado delantero de la SMART BASE:

① Pulse el BOTÓN LIGHT STAX una vez: 
El botón LIGHT STAX se queda verde. 
Todos los bloques ligados a la base se iluminan.
La base no se desliga automáticamente.

② Pulse el BOTÓN LIGHT STAX una segunda vez:
El botón LIGHT STAX se queda azul. Todos los bloques LIGHT STAX 
ligados a la base comienzan parpadeando. La base se desligará
automáticamente dentro de 15 minutos.       

③ Pulse el BOTÓN LIGHT STAX una tercera vez :
El botón LIGHT STAX se queda rojo. Todos los bloques LIGHT STAX 
ligados a la base comienzan  parpadeando lentamente. 
La base se desligará automáticamente dentro de 15 minutos.

④ Pulse el BOTÓN LIGHT STAX una cuarta vez :
El botón LIGHT STAX se queda amarillo. Todos los bloques LIGHT 
STAX ligados a la base se iluminan.  
La base se desligará automáticamente dentro de 15 minutos.

AVISOS / MANUTENCIÓN / CUIDADOS

CE

Este juguete está en conformidad con la norma CE, y por tanto, está en 
conformidad total con todas las reglas e reglamentos de la Unión 
Europea referentes à la seguridad y constitución de juguetes.

Edad Mínima

Los bloques LIGHT STAX son ideales para niños con más de 2 años. 
ATENCIÓN: Niños con menos de 3 años no deben nunca usar estos 
bloques sin la supervisión de un adulto!

Aviso! Los cables longos constituyen peligro de asfixia. Se requiere 
supervisión por parte de un adulto!

Pilas

Remueva inmediatamente del producto las pilas usadas. No debe usar 
diferentes tipos de pilas (recargables y no recargables) o pilas nuevas y 
usadas al mismo tiempo. Por favor, elimine sus pilas usadas según las 
leyes vigentes en su país.

Limpieza

Los bloques LIGHT STAX sucios no deben ser inmersos en agua! Basta 
que los limpie con un paño limpio y seco. 

OTROS PRODUCTOS LIGHT STAX

Los LIGHT STAX están disponibles en paquetes de varios tamaños para 
que pueda utilizar la capacidad total de la SMART BASE (más de 100 
LIGHT STAX). Añada una SMART BASE adicional para aumentar aún 
más el número de LIGHT STAX con que puede brincar. Ya no hay 
limites para sus ideas de construcción con los LIGHT STAX!
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F                            MODE D‘EMPLOI
Félicitations pour l‘achat de ce produit LIGHT STAX!

Vous êtes seulement à quelques pas d‘un nouveau monde plein des 
possibilités de constructions excitantes!

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Votre paquet LIGHT STAX- (disponible en grandeurs différentes) 
contient les composants suivants:

o LIGHT STAX blocs de construction (quantité en fonction du type 
d‘article acheté)

o 1 USB SMART BASE (avec port courant continu et compartiment 
pour piles)

o 1 Câble USB

COMPATIBILITÉ

Les briques LIGHT STAX sont 100% compatibles avec des briques de 
la même taille en vigueur sur le marché.
En combinant des briques lumineuses avec des briques non-
lumineuses plein d‘idées pour de nouvelles réalisations.

PREMIÈRE UTILISATION

1. Enlevez la broche TryMe de la SMART BASE

La broche "TryMe" est mis dans le port de courant continu de la 
SMART BASE afin de pouvoir utiliser la fonction de démonstration 
„TryMe“. Le temps que la Smart Base est en mode TryMe, les LIGHT 
STAX s‘allument uniquement quand on appuie sur le logo bouton au 
recto. 

Afin de profiter des fonctionnalités entières de vos LIGHT STAX, il faut 
que vous enleviez la broche TryMe du port de courant continu de la 
Smart Base. 

Attention! La broche "TryMe" est une pièce petite et peut être ingérer 
par petits enfants. Tenez cette pièce à l’écart des petits enfants! 

2. Installation des piles (3 AAA)

Les piles inclus de la SMART BASE servent à la démonstration de la 
fonction TryMe aux magasins. Il est recommandé d’échanger ces piles 
par nouvelles piles alcaïques avant que vous commenciez à jouer.

o Ouvrez le compartiment des piles avec un tournevis.
o Insérez trois piles AAA (R6) avec polarité correcte 

(voir l’illustration). 

o Puis prenez le tournevis afin de fermer le compartiment des 
piles. (Ne pas fermer trop fort!)

Notice: Aucun besoin des piles quand l’alimentation en courant se 
passe par le port de courant continu (USB).

3. L‘utilisation du câble USB

- Connectez le bout USB du câble USB avec une source de courant USB 
(uniquement équipement classe II avec le symbole suivant):

- Connectez le bout courant continu (DC) avec la SMART BASE.

Avec le câble USB on peut connecter la SMART BASE avec une source 
de courant continu. En faisant cela les piles du compartiment piles se 
ne chargent pas. Si vous utilisez le câble USB comme source de 
courant, les piles restent désactivées. Si vous déconnectez le câble USB 
les piles seront réactivées.

Attention! Risque d’étranglement par un câble longe. Surveillance d’un 
adulte demandée!

Notice: Pour s’allumer les briques LIGHT STAX doivent être en contact 
avec la SMART BASE (mise en marche) ou avoir contact avec une autre 
brique LIGHT STAX lumineuse. Afin d’assurer l’illumination de vos 
objets de construction entier veuillez utiliser des briques LIGHT STAX 
originales, s’il vous plaît. Avec la SMART BASE plus de 100 briques 
LIGHT STAX se laissent s’allumer.

ATTENTION: Les piles ou le câble USB doivent être mis correctement et 
la SMART BASE doit être en mode „marche“ (LOGO BOUTON). 

L‘UTILSATION DE LA SMART BASE

En appuyant sur le logo bouton LIGHT STAX au recto de La SMART 
BASE les fonctions suivantes peuvent être activées:

① Appuyez une fois: 
Le logo LIGHT STAX s‘allume en couleur vert.
Toutes les briques LIGHT STAX s‘allument en permanence.
Pas d‘arrêt automatique.

② Appuyez une deuxième fois:
Le logo LIGHT STAX s‘allume en couleur bleu.
Toutes les briques LIGHT STAX clignotent.

Arrêt automatique après 15 minutes.
③ Appuyez une troisième fois:

Le logo LIGHT STAX s‘allume en couleur rouge.
Toutes les briques LIGHT STAX varient d’intensité de  lumière 
(vers le bas et vers le haut). 
Arrêt automatique après 15 minutes.      

④ Appuyez une quatrième fois: 
Le logo LIGHT STAX s‘allume en couleur jaune. 
Toutes les briques LIGHT STAX s‘allument en permanence. 
Arrêt automatique après 15 minutes.

AVERTISSEMENTS / MAINTENANCE / ENTRETIEN

CE

LIGHT STAX correspondent à la norme légale CE et puis sont 
inconditionnellement en conformité  avec la loi sur la constitution des 
jouets.

Adéquation de l‘âge

Les briques LIGHT STAX sont idéales pour les enfants à partir des 2 ans.
ATTENTION: Ne laissez jamais jouer les enfants de 0 à 3 ans jouer avec 
des briques de construction sans surveillance!

Attention! Risque d’étranglement par un câble longe. Surveillance d’un 
adulte demandée!

Échange de pile

Sortez des piles usées et veuillez recycler vos piles conformément à la 
législation en vigueur. N' utilisez jamais des piles différentes 
(chargeable et non-chargeable ou nouvelles et usées) en même temps.

Nettoyage

Ne mettez pas les briques LIGHT STAX dans l‘eau!  Utilisez un tissu 
propre et humide pour le nettoyage.

PRODUITS LIGHT STAX SUPPLÉMENTAIRS

LIGHT STAX sont disponible en tailles différentes , afin de vous per-
mettre d’exploiter la capacité de la SMART BASE (plus que  100 LIGHT 
STAX). Utilisez des SMART BASES supplémentaires pour augmenter le 
nombre de LIGHT STAX avec lesquelles vous pouvez jouer. Il n’y a plus 
des limites pour vos idées de jeux et de constructions avec LIGHT 
STAX!

4

LOGO BOUTON             

P             MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES
Parabéns pela compra dos seus LIGHT STAX!

Está a meros passos de todo um novo mundo de possibilidades de 
construção!

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO

Dentro das embalagens LIGHT STAX (disponíveis em vários 
tamanhos), encontrará os seguintes conteúdos:

o Blocos LIGHT STAX (quantidade exacta varia consoante a 
embalagem adquirida)

o 1 SMART BASE USB (com ligação DC e compartimento para 
pilhas)

o 1 Cabo USB

COMPATIBILIDADE

Os blocos LIGHT STAX são 100% compatíveis com outros blocos de 
tamanho semelhante.
Combinar os blocos LIGHT STAX com blocos tradicionais abre todo um 
novo universo de ideias de construção.

USAR OS LIGHT STAX PELA PRIMEIRA VEZ

1. Retire a cavilha TryMe da SMART BASE e descarte-a

A cavilha TryMe está inserida na entrada DC da SMART BASE para 
permitir o modo TryMe. Quando a base está no modo TryMe, só se 
iluminará enquanto o botão com o logótipo estiver premido. 

Terá de retirar a cavilha TryMe da entrada DC da base para poder usar 
todas as funcionalidades dos seu produto LIGHT STAX. 

Aviso! A cavilha TryMe é uma peça extremamente pequena e pode 
constituir perigo de asfixia para crianças pequenas. Mantenha-a longe 
do alcance das crianças e descarte-a antes de usar os seus blocos 
LIGHT STAX. 

2. Instalação das pilhas (3 AAA)

As pilhas incluídas no seu conjunto LIGHT STAX destinam-se a experi-
mentar as funções TryMe. Recomenda-se que instale pilhas alcalinas 
novas antes de usar o produto para alcançar melhores resultados.

o Use uma chave de fendas para tirar a tampa das pilas.
o Insira 3 pilhas AAA (R6) com a polaridade correcta 

(ver ilustrção).

o Volte a colocar a tampa das pilhas e aperte o parafuso com uma 
chave de fendas. (Tenha cuidado para não apertar demais).

N.B: As pilhas não são necessárias se deseja usar este produto exclusi-
vamente através do cabo USB.

3. Uso do cabo USB

- Ligue a extremidade USB a qualquer fonte USB 
(somente equipamentos de classe II com simbolo na linha de baixo):

- Ligue a extremidade DC à base LIGHT STAX.

O cabo USB destina-se a ligar uma fonte USB a uma SMART BASE. As 
pilhas NÃO precisam de ser retiradas da SMART BASE antes de ligar o 
cabo USB. Quando alimentada pelo cabo USB, as ligações internas às 
pilhas são desactivadas. Se a ligação USB for desfeita, a base voltará a 
usá-las.

Aviso! Os cabos longos podem constituir perigo de asfixia. 
É necessária supervisão de um adulto.

N.B: Para que os blocos LIGHT STAX se iluminem, têm de estar inseri-
dos numa SMART BASE ou noutro bloco LIGHT STAX que já esteja ilu-
minado. Para que os blocos fiquem todos iluminados, use apenas 
blocos originais da marca LIGHT STAX e assegure-se de que há sempre 
uma ligação estabelecida a outro bloco LIGHT STAX que haja na estru-
tura (um bloco é suficiente). Uma SMART BASE pode iluminar mais de 
100 blocos LIGHT STAX.

Atenção: As pilhas têm de estar inseridas correctamente e a Smart 
Base tem de estar ligada. Alternativamente, a base deve estar ligada a 
uma fonte através do cabo USB fornecido.

COMO USAR A BASE E OS VÁRIOS MODOS

Os diferentes modos dos LIGHT STAX podem ser activados premindo o 
botão LIGHT STAX que se encontra na frente da SMART BASE:

① Prima o BOTÃO LIGHT STAX uma vez: 
O botão LIGHT STAX passará a verde. Todos os  blocos ligados à 
base ficarão iluminados. A base não se desligará automaticamente.

② Prima o BOTÃO LIGHT STAX uma segunda vez: 
O botão LIGHT STAX passará a azul. Todos os  blocos ligados à base 
começarão a piscar. A base desligar-se-á automaticamente ao fim 
de 15 minutos.

③ Prima o BOTÃO LIGHT STAX uma terceira vez: 
O botão LIGHT STAX passará a vermelho. Todos  os blocos ligados 
à base começarão a piscarlentamente. A base desligar-se-á auto-
maticamente ao fim de 15 minutos.  

④ Prima o BOTÃO LIGHT STAX uma quarta vez: 
O botão LIGHT STAX passará a amarelo. Todos os blocos ligados à 
base ficarão iluminados. A base  desligar-se-á automaticamente ao 
fim de 15 minutos.

AVISOS/MANUTENÇÃO/CUIDADOS

CE

Este brinquedo está conforme a norma CE e como tal, possui total 
conformidade com as regras e regulamentos existentes na UE 
respeitantes à segurança e aos constituintes de brinquedos.

Idade Mínima

Os blocos LIGHT STAX são ideais para crianças com mais de 2 anos de 
idade. ATENÇÃO: Crianças com menos de 3 anos de idade nunca 
deverão usar estes blocos sem supervisão de um adulto!

Aviso! Os cabos longos podem constituir perigo de asfixia. É necessária 
supervisão de um adulto!

Pilhas

Retire imediatamente do produto as pilhas gastas. Não deverá usar 
diferentes lpos de pilhas (recarregáveis   e não-recarregáveis  ) nem 
pilhas novas e gastas ao mesmo tempo.. Por favor, descarte as pilhas 
usadas de acordo com as leis vigentes no seu país.

Limpeza

Se se sujarem, não lave os blocos LIGHT STAX com água! Limpe-os com 
um pano limpo e seco.

OUTROS PRODUTOS LIGHT STAX

Os LIGHT STAX estão disponíveis em embalagens de vários tamanhos 
para que possa tirar total proveito da capacidade da SMART BASE 
(mais de 100 LIGHT STAX). Com uma SMART BASE adicional, pode 
aumentar ainda mais o número de LIGHT STAX com que pode brincar. 
Não há limites para as suas ideias de construção com os LIGHT STAX!
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NL                GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
Gefeliciteerd met uw nieuwe LIGHT STAX aankoop!

Nog een paar stappen en je kunt genieten van een opwindende wereld 
met eindeloze bouwmogelijkheden!

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING

In de LIGHT STAX verpakking (beschikbaar in verschillende formaten) 
vind je de volgende onderdelen:

o LIGHT STAX bouwstenen (hoeveelheid afhankelijk van 
verpakking)

o 1 USB SMART BASE (met DC-poort en batterijhouder)
o 1 USB voedingskabel

COMPATIBILITEIT

LIGHT STAX bouwstenen zijn 100% compatibel met andere 
bouwstenen van gelijke grootte.
Door LIGHT STAX bouwstenen te combineren met traditionele niet-
verlichte bouwstenen opent zich een nieuwe wereld met bouwmoge-
lijkheden.

VOOR HET EERSTE GEBRUIK VAN LIGHT STAX

1.      Verwijder de "Try Me" pin uit de SMART BASE en gooi deze weg

De "Try Me" pin zit in de DC-poort (aansluiting voor de USB-kabel) van 
de SMART BASE, om de "Try Me" modus mogelijk te maken.  Wanneer 
de SMART BASE in de "Try Me" modus is zal het alleen oplichten als de 
logo knop wordt ingedrukt. 

De "Try Me" pin moet worden verwijderd uit de DC-poort van de 
SMART BASE om alle functies van het LIGHT STAX product te kunnen 
gebruiken.

WAARSCHUWING! De "Try Me" pin is a klein onderdeel en kan 
verstikkingsgevaar opleveren voor kleine kinderen.  Houd buiten 
gebruik van kinderen en verwijder de "Try Me" pin voor gebruik.

2. Plaatsing batterijen (3x type AAA) 

De batterijen die worden meegeleverd in de SMART BASE zijn bedoeld 
voor de "Try Me" functie in de winkel. Het is aan te bevelen om voor 
gebruik verse alkaline batterijen te plaatsen.

o Gebruik een schroevendraaier om het batterijdeksel te 
verwijderen.

o Plaats drie AAA batterijen (R6) in de juiste poolrichting 
(zie afbeelding).

o Plaast de batterijdeksel terug and draai de schroef aan met een 
schroevendraaier. (Voorzichtig - niet te strak aandraaien.)

Opmerking:  Het is niet noodzakelijk om batterijen te plaatsen als je 
van plan bent om alleen gebruik te maken van USB voeding.

3. Gebruik USB voedingskabel

- Bevestig het USB uiteinde aan een stroomvoerende USB poort 
(alleen Klasse II apparatuur voorzien van het volgende symbool).

- Steek de DC pin in de SMART BASE.

De USB voedingskabel wordt gebruikt om een USB stroombron aan de 
SMART BASE te bevestigen. Batterijen hoeven NIET te worden verwij-
derd uit de SMART BASE alvorens de USB kabel te bevestigen, maar dit 
mag wel. Wanneer LIGHT STAX op USB voeding werken, dan zijn de 
interne batterij aansluitingen uitgeschakeld. De batterijen worden dus 
NIET opgeladen in de SMART BASE. Als de USB verbinding wordt 
verwijderd, dan schakelt de SMART BASE terug naar batterijvoeding.

Waarschuwing: Gevaar voor verstikking door lange USB kabel. 
Volwassen toezicht vereist!

Opmerking: Om LIGHT STAX bouwstenen te laten oplichten moeten ze 
op een SMART BASE met voeding worden gedrukt, of op een andere 
LIGHT STAX bouwsteen die al is verlicht. Om ALLE bouwstenen te laten 
verlichten gebruik je alleen originele bouwstenen van het merk LIGHT 
STAX. Verzeker je er bovendien van dat er altijd via andere LIGHT STAX 
bouwstenen verbinding wordt gemaakt met de SMART BASE (slechts 
één nop is al voldoende). Eén SMART BASE is krachtig genoeg om meer 
dan 100 LIGHT STAX bouwstenen te verlichten!

ATTENTIE: Batterijen moeten op de juiste wijze worden geplaatst, of er 
moet verbinding worden gemaakt met een USB stroombron door 
middel van de USB voedingskabel, én de SMART BASE moet zijn 
ingeschakeld.

BEDIENING VAN DE SMART BASE & LICHT FUNCTIES

De verschillende functies van LIGHT STAX kunnen worden geactiveerd 
door op de LIGHT STAX logo knop op de voorzijde van de SMART BASE 
te drukken.

① Druk de LOGO KNOP eenmaal in: 
De LIGHT STAX logo knop wordt groen. Alle LIGHT STAX bouw-
stenen verbonden met de SMART BASE worden continu verlicht.

② Druk de LOGO KNOP een tweede keer in:
De LIGHT STAX logo knop wordt blauw. Alle LIGHT STAX bouw-
stenen verbonden met de SMART BASE gaan knipperen.
Automatische uitschakeling na 15 minuten.

③ Druk de LOGO KNOP een derde keer in:
De LIGHT STAX logo knop wordt rood. Alle LIGHT STAX bouw-
stenen verbonden met de SMART BASE gloeien zachtjes aan en uit. 
Automatische uitschakeling na 15 minuten.

④ Druk de LOGO KNOP een vierde keer in:
De LIGHT STAX logo knop wordt geel. Alle LIGHT STAX  bouw-
stenen verbonden met de SMART BASE worden verlicht.
Automatische uitschakeling na 15 minuten.

WAARSCHUWINGEN / ONDERHOUD / REINIGING

CE

Dit speelgoed voldoet aan de CE norm, wat betekent dat het volledig 
in overeenstemming is met bestaande wetten en regels in de EU met 
betrekking tot speelgoedveiligheid en gezondheid.

Aanbeveling gebruiksleeftijd

LIGHT STAX bouwstenen zijn ideaal voor kinderen vanaf 2 jaar.
WAARSCHUWING: Kinderen van 0-3 jaar mogen niet zonder toezicht 
met bouwstenen spelen.
WAARSCHUWING: Gevaar voor verstikking door lange USB kabel. 
Volwassen toezicht vereist!

Kennisgeving over batterijen

Verwijder lege batterijen direct uit het product. Gebruik nooit 
tegelijkertijd verschillende soorten batterijen (oplaadbaar en niet-
oplaadbaar), of nieuwe en lege batterijen. Gooi lege batterijen niet bij 
het huisvuil, maar volg de milieuregelgeving en breng ze naar een 
inleverpunt, bijvoorbeeld de winkel waar je het product kocht.

Reiniging

Vuile LIGHT STAX bouwstenen niet onderdompelen in water! Veeg ze 
eenvoudig af met een schone vochtige doek.

ANDERE LIGHT STAX PRODUCTEN

LIGHT STAX producten zijn beschikbaar in verschillende formaten 
verpakkingen. Door te combineren kun je de kracht van de SMART 
BASE volledig gebruiken. Door een extra SMART BASE toe te voegen 
kun je zelfs met nog meer LIGHT STAX spelen. De mogelijkheden om 
met LIGHT STAX te bouwen zijn eindeloos!8
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FIN                                    KÄYTTÖOHJE
Onnittelut uuden LIGHT STAX -tuotteen ostamisesta!

Olet vain muutaman askeleen päässä jännittävistä 
rakennusmahdollisuuksista!

TUOTTEEN KUVAUS

LIGHT STAX -pakkausten (saatavilla useita kokoja) sisällä on 
seuraavat osat:
o LIGHT STAX -rakennuspalikat (määrä riippuu ostetusta 

pakkaustyypistä)
o 1 USB SMART BASE (DC-liitännällä ja paristolokerolla)
o 1 USB-virtakaapeli

YHTEENSOPIVUUS

LIGHT STAX -rakennuspalikat ovat 100%:sti yhteensopivia muiden 
samankokoisten rakennuspalikoiden kanssa.
Yhdistämällä LIGHT STAX -rakennuspalikoita ja perinteisiä valottomia 
rakennuspalikoita sinulle avautuu aivan uusi rakennusideoiden 
maailma.

LIGHT STAX -SARJAN KÄYTTÄMINEN ENSIMMÄISTÄ KERTAA

1. Poista ”TryMe”-tappi SMART BASE -jalustasta ja hävitä se

”TryMe”-tappi on liitettynä SMART BASE -jalustan DC-liitäntään 
TryMe-tilan mahdollistamiseksi. Kun jalusta on TryMe-tilassa, se 
kytkee valon vain kun logovirtapainiketta pidetään painettuna.

LIGHT STAX -tuotteen täydellinen toiminta vaatii ”TryMe”-tapin 
poistamisen jalustaelementin DC-liitännästä. 

Varoitus! ”TryMe”-tappi on pieni osa ja saattaa aiheuttaa 
tukehtumisvaaran pienille lapsille. Pidä se poissa lasten ulottuvilta ja 
hävitä TryMe-tappi ennen käyttöä.

2. Paristojen asentaminen (3 AAA)

SMART BASE -jalustassa olevat paristot ovat myymälän ”TryMe”-
kokeilutoimintoja varten. Suosittelemme vaihtamaan uudet 
alkaliparistot ennen tuotteen käyttämistä.

o Avaa paristolokeron kansi ruuvimeisselillä.
o Aseta kolme AAA-paristoa (R6) oikein päin 

(katso kuva).

o Aseta paristolokeron kansi takaisin paikoilleen ja kiristä 
kiinnitysruuvi ruuvimeisselillä. (Varo kiristämästä liikaa.)

Huomaa: Paristoja ei tarvita, jos käytät ainoastaan USB-virtaa.

3. USB-virtakaapelin käyttäminen

- Yhdistä USB-kaapelin pää mihin tahansa virralliseen USB-porttiin 
(vain luokan II-laitteet, joissa on tämä symboli):

- Yhdistä DC-pistokepää SMART BASE -jalustaan.

USB-virtakaapelia käytetään USB-virtalähteen yhdistämiseen LIGHT 
STAX -jalustaan. Paristoja EI tarvitse poistaa SMART BASE -jalustasta 
ennen USB-kaapelin yhdistämistä, sen voi tehdä jos haluaa. Kun 
käytetään USB-virtaa, sisäiset paristoyhteydet ovat poissa käytöstä, se 
EI tyhjennä jalustaan asennettuja paristoja. Jos USB-yhteys 
katkaistaan, jalusta alkaa jälleen paristojen toimia paristoilla.

Varoitus! Pitkät kaapelit aiheuttavat kuristumisvaaran. Aikuisen 
valvonta on pakollista!

Huomaa:
Jotta LIGHT STAX -rakennuspalikoiden valo syttyy, ne täytyy painaa 
kiinni virtaan kytkettyyn SMART BASE -jalustaan tai toisiin LIGHT STAX -
rakennuspalikoihin, joissa on jo valo. Jotta saat KAIKKIIN palikoihin 
valon, käytä vain alkuperäisiä LIGHT STAX -merkin palikoita ja varmista, 
että ne yhdistyvät aina toisiin LIGHT STAX -palikoihin kaikkialla 
rakennelmassa (yksi kiinnityskohta riittää). Yksi SMART BASE -jalusta 
voi valaista yli 100 LIGHT STAX -rakennuspalikkaa.

HUOMIO: Paristojen täytyy olla asetettuina oikein päin tai mukana 
tuleva USB-virtakaapeli täytyy yhdistää virtalähteeseen ja SMART BASE 
tulee kytkeä päälle.

SMART BASE -JALUSTAN JA VALOTILOJEN TOIMINTA

LIGHT STAX -palikoiden eri valotilat aktivoidaan painamalla LIGHT STAX 
-LOGOPAINIKETTA SMART BASE -jalustan edessä:

① Paina LOGOPAINIKETTA yhden kerran: 
LIGHT STAX -logopainike muuttuu vihreäksi. Kaikki LIGHT STAX –
rakennuspalikat, jotka on yhdistetty SMART BASE  -jalustaan, 
palavat jatkuvasti. 

② Paina LOGOPAINIKETTA toisen kerran:
LIGHT STAX -logopainike muuttuu siniseksi. Kaikki LIGHT STAX –
rakennuspalikat, jotka on yhdistetty SMART BASE -jalustaan, alka-
vat vilkkua. Automaattinen virrankatkaisu 15 minuutin kuluttua.

③ Paina LOGOPAINIKETTA kolmannen kerran:
LIGHT STAX -logopainike muuttuu punaiseksi. Kaikki LIGHT STAX –
rakennuspalikat, jotka on yhdistetty SMART BASE jalustaan, 
himmenevät ja syttyvät uudelleen. 
Automaattinen virrankatkaisu 15 minuutin kuluttua.

④ Paina LOGOPAINIKETTA neljännen kerran:
LIGHT STAX -logopainike muuttuu keltaiseksi. Kaikki LIGHT STAX –
rakennuspalikat, jotka on yhdistetty SMART BASE -jalustaan, pala-
vat jatkuvasti. Automaattinen virrankatkaisu 15 minuutin kuluttua.

VAROITUKSET/HUOLTO/HOITO

CE

Tämä lelu täyttää CE-merkinnän vaatimukset ja siten se vastaa kaikkia 
EU-maissa voimassa olevia sääntöjä ja määräyksiä, jotka koskevat 
lelujen turvallisuutta ja rakennetta.

Käyttäjän ikäsuositukset

LIGHT STAX -rakennuspalikat soveltuvat vähintään 2-vuotiaille lapsille. 
HUOMIO: 0–3-vuotiaita lapsia ei saa koskaan jättää leikkimään 
rakennuspalikoilla ilman valvontaa.
Varoitus: Pitkät kaapelit aiheuttavat kuristumisvaaran. Aikuisen 
valvonta on pakollista!

Paristoja koskeva huomautus

Poista tyhjentyneet paristot tuotteesta välittömästi. Älä käytä 
erityyppisiä paristoja (ladattavia ja ei ladattavia) tai uusia ja vanhoja 
paristoja sekaisin. Hävitä tyhjentyneet paristot asianmukaisella tavalla 
paikallisten viranomaismääräysten mukaisesti.

Puhdistaminen

Likaantuneita LIGHT STAX -rakennuspalikoita ei saa upottaa veteen! 
Pyyhi ne ainoastaan puhtaalla, kostealla liinalla.

MUUT LIGHT STAX –TUOTTEET

LIGHT STAX -tuotteita on saatavissa erikokoisissa pakkauksissa, jotta 
voisit hyödyntää SMART BASE -jalustan koko kapasiteetin. Voit lisätä 
toisen SMART BASE -jalustan ja saat leikkeihin lisää LIGHT STAX -
palikoita. LIGHT STAX -rakennusideoille ei ole rajoja!
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D              GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG
Gratulation zu Ihrem neuen LIGHT STAX-Produkt!

Sie sind nur wenige Schritte davon entfernt, eine neue Welt an 
aufregenden Baumöglichkeiten zu entdecken!

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Ihre LIGHT STAX-Packung (erhältlich in verschiedenen Größen) 
enthält folgende Bestandteile:

o LIGHT STAX Building Blocks (Anzahl abhängig vom erworbenen 
Artikel)

o 1 USB Smart Base
o 1 USB Power Cable

KOMPATIBILITÄT

LIGHT STAX-Leuchtbausteine sind 100% kompatibel mit handels-
üblichen Noppen-Bausteinen gleicher Größe. 
Die Kombination leuchtender und nicht-leuchtender Bausteine 
ermöglicht völlig neue Spiel- und Bau-Ideen. 

INBETRIEBNAHME

1. TryMe Pin von der SMART BASE entfernen

Der TryMe Pin steckt im Gleichstromanschluss der SMART BASE, um 
die Demonstrationsfunktion „TryMe“ zu ermöglichen. Solange die 
Smart Base im TryMe-Modus ist,  leuchten die LIGHT STAX nur, solange 
die LIGHT STAX Logo-Taste auf der Vorderseite gedrückt gehalten wird.

Um in den Genuss der vollen LIGHT STAX-Funktionalitäten zu kommen, 
müssen Sie den TryMe Pin vom Gleichstromanschluss des Smart Base 
entfernen.

Warnhinweis! Der TryMe Pin ist ein Kleinteil und könnte von Klein-
kindern verschluckt werden. Halten Sie dieses Teil daher von Klein-
kindern fern! 

2. Einlegen der Batterien (3 AAA)

Die in der SMART BASE enthaltenen Batterien dienen der Demonstra-
tion der TryMe-Funktion in Geschäften.  Es wird empfohlen, diese Bat-
terien vor dem Spielen gegen neue alkalische Batterien (AAA) auszu-
tauschen.

o Batteriefach mit Schraubenzieher öffnen.
o 3 AAA-Batterien (R6) mit korrekter Polarität ins Batteriefach  

legen (siehe Abbildung).

o Batteriefach danach mit Schraubenzieher wieder verschließen. 
(Nicht zu fest zudrehen!)

Hinweis: Batterien werden nicht benötigt, wenn die Stromversorgung 
über den USB-Anschluss erfolgt.

3. Gebrauch des USB –Kabels

- Verbinden Sie das USB-Ende des USB-Kabels zu einer USB-Strom-
quelle (ausschließlich Klasse II-Geräte mit dem folgenden Symbol):

- Verbinden Sie den Gleichstrom-Pin zur SMART BASE.

Mit dem USB-Kabel lässt sich die SMART BASE mit einer USB-Strom-
quelle verbinden. Dies wird im Batteriefach befindliche Batterien nicht 
aufladen. Bei Benutzung des USB-Kabels zur Stromversorgung werden 
die Batterien im Batteriefach deaktiviert. Mit Entfernen des USB-
Kabels werden die Batterien wieder aktiviert.

Warnhinweis! Strangulierungsgefahr durch langes Kabel. 
Beaufsichtigung durch Erwachsene erforderlich!

Hinweis:
Um die LIGHT STAX-Bausteine zum Leuchten zu bringen, müssen Sie 
entweder auf eine stromversorgte SMART BASE gedrückt werden oder 
auf einen anderen, bereits leuchtenden LIGHT STAX-Baustein.  Ein 
durchgängiges Leuchten von errichteten LIGHT STAX-Bauwerken kann 
nur gewährt werden, wenn Original LIGHT STAX-Bausteine verwendet 
werden. Die SMART BASE versorgt > 100 LIGHT STAX-Bausteine.

ACHTUNG: Batterien müssen korrekt eingelegt sein, bei USB-Nutzung 
muss das USB-Kabel korrekt angeschlossen und die SMART BASE 
korrekt angeschaltet sein.

SMART BASE-BEDIENUNG & LEUCHTFUNKTIONEN

Die verschiedenen LIGHT STAX Leucht-Funktionen lassen sich durch 
Drücken der LIGHT STAX-LOGO TASTE auf der Vorderseite der SMART 
BASE aktivieren:

① Erstmaliges Drücken: 
Die LIGHT STAX-Logo-Taste leuchtet grün. 
Alle verbundenen LIGHT STAX-Bausteine leuchten permanent.
Keine automatische  Beendigung.

② Erneutes Drücken (2. Mal):
Die LIGHT STAX-Logo-Taste leuchtet blau. 
Alle verbundenen LIGHT STAX-Bausteine blinken. 
Automatische Beendigung nach 15 Minuten.

③ Erneutes Drücken (3. Mal):
Die LIGHTSTAX-Logo-Taste leuchtet rot. 
Alle verbundenen LIGHT STAX-Bausteine dimmen herunter und 
wieder herauf. Automatische Beendigung nach 15 Minuten.

④ Erneutes Drücken (4. Mal):
Die LIGHT STAX-Logo-Taste leuchtet gelb. 
Alle verbundenen LIGHT STAX-Bausteine leuchten permanent. 
Automatische Beendigung nach 15 Minuten. 

WARNHINWEISE / WARTUNG / PFLEGE

CE

Dieses Spielzeug entspricht der CE-Gesetzesnorm CE und besitzt damit 
uneingeschränkte Konformität mit den bestehenden Regelungen und 
Gesetzten zur Beschaffenheit von Spielzeug.

Altersempfehlung

LIGHT STAX-Bausteine eignen sich vor allem für Kinder ab 2 Jahren. 
ACHTUNG: Grundsätzlich sollte das Spielen mit Bausteinen von Babys 
und Kleinkindern bis 3 Jahren niemals unbeaufsichtigt sein!

Warnhinweis: Strangulierungsrisiko bei langen Kabeln. Beaufsichtigung 
durch Erwachsene erforderlich!

Batteriewechsel

Entnehmen Sie verbrauchte Batterien unmittelbar und entsorgen Sie 
diese bitte vorschriftsgemäß. Niemals gleichzeitig verschiedene 
Batteriesorten (aufladbare - und nicht-aufladbare Batterien) oder neue 
und verbrauchte Batterien benutzen!

Reinigung

Verschmutzte LIGHT STAX-Bausteine nicht ins Wasser tauchen! Zur 
Reinigung lediglich ein sauberes, feuchtes Tuch benutzen.

WEITERE LIGHT STAX-PRODUKTE

LIGHT STAX gibt es in verschiedenen Packungsgrößen, um Ihnen zu er-
möglichen, die Kapazität der SMART BASE (über 100 LIGHT STAX) aus-
nutzen zu können. Nutzen Sie weitere SMART BASES, um die Anzahl 
der LIGHT STAX, mit denen Sie spielen können, weiter zu erhöhen. Es 
gibt keine Grenzen für Ihre LIGHT STAX-Bau- und Spielideen!2

LOGO     
TASTE             

TR                   KULLANMA KILAVUZU
Yeni LIGHT STAX ürününüz için tebrikler!

Heyacan verici yeni bir dünyaya sadece birkaç adım uzaktasınız!

ÜRÜN AÇIKLAMASI

LIGHT STAX paketiniz (farklı büyüklüklerde mevcuttur) aşağıdaki 
parçalardan oluşur:

o LIGHT STAX Yapı Blokları (Blok adedi satın alınan ürüne göre 
değişir)

o 1 USB SMART BASE (güç bağlantılı ve pil bölmeli)
o 1 USB KABLOSU

UYGUNLUK

LIGHT STAX - Işıklı Yapı Blokları, sektörde aynı ebatlardaki diğer yapı 
blokları ile %100 uygunluk içerir.
Işıklı ve ışıksız yapı bloklarının kombinasyonu, yepyeni oyunlar ve 
fikirler üretilmesini sağlar.

KULLANIM

1. TryMe pimini SMART BASE'den çıkarın.

TryMe Pimi SMART BASE güç bağlantısı bölümüne takılı olarak gelir ve 
gösteri işlevini başlatabilmek (TryMe Modu) için bu Pim çıkartılmalıdır. 
SMART BASE TryMe modunda olduğu sürece ve ön kısımdaki LIGHT 
STAX Logo Butonuna basılı halde tutulduğu sürece LIGHT STAX ışıkları 
aktif hale gelir.

LIGHT STAX'ın sunduğu tüm fonksiyonların tadına varabilmek için 
SMART BASE güç bağlantısı yerinde takılı olan Pimin çıkarılması 
zorunludur.

Önemli Uyarı! TryMe Pimi çok küçük bir parça olduğundan küçük 
çocuklar tarafından yutulabilme tehlikesi vardır. Lütfen küçük 
çocuklardan uzak tutalım!

2. Pillerin yerleştirilmesi (3 AAA)

SMART BASE'in içinde takılı olan piller, ürün satış ve pazarlama 
noktalarındayken TryMe fonksiyonunun test edilebilmesi içindir. Ürün 
satın alındığında içindeki pillerin çıkarılıp yerine Alkalinli piller (AAA) 
takılması tavsiye edilir.

o Pil bölümünün kapağı tornavida ile açılır.
o 3 AAA Piller (R6) polariteleri uygun şekilde yerleştirilir. 

(resimdeki gibi).

o Pil bölümü kapağı tekrar tornavida ile kapatılır. 
(Vidayı çok fazla sıkmayınız)

Uyarı: Güç kaynağına USB kablosu ile bağlantı yapılacaksa pilleri 
takmaya ihtiyaç yoktur.

3. USB Kablosu Kullanımı

- USB Kablonuzu uyumlu olan bir USB güç kaynağına takınız 
(sadece Klas II - aşağıdaki sembol ile çalışan cihazlar):

- USB kablosunun diğer ucunu SMART BASE'e takınız.

USB kablosu ile SMART BASE'i güç kaynağına bağladınız. Bu işlem 
sırasında SMART BASE içerisindeki piller şarj olmaz. Çünkü USB kablosu 
ile bağlantı kurulduğunda pil bölümü devre dışı kalır. USB kablosu 
çıkarıldığında tekrar aktif hale gelecektir.

Önemli Uyarı! USB kablosu ile oyun oynanmamalıdır, uzun kablosu 
yüzünden boğma  ya da boğulabilme tehlikesi içerir. Kablo yetişkinlerin 
kontrolünde olmalıdır.

Uyarı: LIGHT STAX yapı bloklarının ışıklarının yanabilmesi için, SMART 
BASE üzerindeki butona basılı tutarak  ya da aktif durumda yanan bir 
LIGHT STAX bloğuyla birleştirerek aktif hale getirebiliriz. Sürekli 
yanabilen LIGHT STAX blokları ancak LIGHT STAX fabrikası tarafından 
üretilmiş olan orijinal ürünler ile mümkündür. Bu şekilde SMART BASE 
üzerinden 100 adedin üzerinde olan LIGHT STAX yapı blokları bile 
problemsiz yanabilir.

DİKKAT: Pillerin doğru şekilde yerleştirilmesi, USB kablosu 
kullanılıyorsa kablonun her iki ucunun da gerektiği gibi takılması 
zorunludur. Işıkların yanabilmesi için de SMART BASE üzerindeki 
butona basılmalıdır.(Logo Butonu)

SMART BASE KULLANIMI & IŞIK FONKSİYONLARI

Birkaç değişik ışık fonksiyonundan oluşan LIGHT STAX yapı bloklarını, 
SMART BASE' in ön tarafında bulunan ve üzerinde Logo olan butona 
basarak başlatabilirsiniz.

① Butona basın:
LIGHT STAX Logo butonu yeşil yanar. Bağlantılı olan tüm LIGHT 
STAX yapı blokları da sürekli yanar durumdadır. Otomatik devam
eden bir süreç yoktur, manuel olarak değiştirilebilir.

② Tekrar butona basın (2. defa):
LIGHT STAX Logo butonu mavi yanar. Bağlantılı olan tüm LIGHT 
STAX yapı blokları sürekli yanıp sönen durumdadır. Eğer başka bir 
fonksiyona geçilmediyse 15 dakika sonra otomatik olarak ışıklar 
kapanır.

③ Tekrar butona basın (3. defa):
LIGHT STAX Logo butonu kırmızı yanar. Bağlantılı olan tüm LIGHT 
STAX yapı blokları yavaş yavaş aydınlanan ve daha sonra kararan 
durumdadır. Başka bir fonksiyona geçilmediyse 15 dakika sonra 
otomatik olarak ışıklar kapanır.

④ Tekrar butona basın (4. defa):
LIGHT STAX Logo butonu sarı yanar. Bağlantılı olan tüm LIGHT 
STAX yapı blokları sürekli yanar durumdadır. Başka bir fonksiyona 
geçilmediyse 15 dakika sonra otomatik olarak ışıklar kapanır.

UYARILAR / BAKIM / TEMİZLİK

CE

Bu oyuncak Avrupa Normlarına uygun olarak üretildiği için CE 
uyumluluk belgesine sahiptir. Yapısı ve nitelikleri itibariyle mevcut 
yönetmeliklere sınırsız uygunluk içerir.

Önerilen Yaş Grubu

LIGHT STAX Işıklı Yapı Blokları, özellikle 2 Yaş ve üzeri çocuklar içindir.
DİKKAT: Prensip olarak bebeklerin ve 3 yaşın altındaki çocukların bu 
tarz oyuncakları sadece yetişkinlerin gözetimi altında oynamaları 
gerekir.
UYARI: USB kablosunun uzunluğundan dolayı doğabilecek boğulma 
risklerine karşı yetişkinlerin gözetimi zorunludur.

Pillerin Değişimi

Değişmesi gereken pilleri pil bölümünden çıkarıp atık pil toplama 
alanlarına bırakınız.Hiçbir zaman farklı pil çeşitlerini (doldurulabilen ve 
doldurulmayan piller) ya da yeni ve eski pilleri birlikte kullanmayınız.

Temizlik

Kirlenen LIGHT STAX bloklarını temizlemek için hafif nemlendirilmiş 
yumuşak bir bez kullanabilirsiniz.

DİĞER LIGHT STAX ÜRÜNLERİ

SMART BASE'in ışıklandırabilme kapasitesini (100 adet LIGHT STAX'ın 
üzerinde) en iyi şekilde kullanabilmeniz için LIGHT STAX yapı blokları 
farklı adet ve kutularda üretilmiştir. Daha fazla blok kullanımı 
durumunda  SMART BASE adedini artırarak istediğiniz eseri ortaya 
çıkarabilrsiniz. LIGHT STAX'da düşüncelerinizin sınırı yoktur. 11

LOGO 
BUTONU 


